Thank you for purchasing a Sealey Product. Manufactured to a high standard this product will, if used according to these instructions
and properly maintained, give you years of trouble free performance.
IMPORTANT: PLEASE READ THESE INSTRUCTIONS CAREFULLY. NOTE THE SAFE OPERATIONAL REQUIREMENTS,
WARNINGS AND CAUTIONS. USE THIS PRODUCT CORRECTLY AND WITH CARE FOR THE PURPOSE FOR WHICH
IT IS INTENDED. FAILURE TO DO SO MAY CAUSE DAMAGE AND/OR PERSONAL INJURY AND WILL INVALIDATE
THE WARRANTY. PLEASE KEEP INSTRUCTIONS SAFE FOR FUTURE USE.
1. SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS
! Follow all workshop Health & Safety rules, regulations and conditions when using tool.

$ DO NOT switch the tool on whilst the blade is in contact with the workpiece.
$ DO NOT allow workpiece to overheat.
$ DO NOT use tool where there are flammable liquids, solids or gases such as paint solvents, including waste
wiping or cleaning rags etc. as any sparks generated may be dangerous.
$ DO NOT touch the workpiece close to the cut surface as it may be hot. Allow to cool. The workpiece
may also be very sharp.
$ DO NOT operate tool if you are tired or under the influence of alcohol, drugs or intoxicating medication.
! When not in use disconnect from air supply and store in a safe, dry, childproof location.
WK025 - 01 - 240206
INSTRUCTIONS FOR: AIR KNIFE
PARTS FOR: AIR KNIFE
Model:  WK025
Model:  WK025Issue No: 01
Issue Date: 240206
ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION
27 WK025.27 VALVE STEM
28 WK025.28 VALVE SPRING
29 WK025.29 AIR REGULATOR
30 WK025.30 O-RING
31 WK025.31 O-RING
32 WK025.32 THROTTLE VALVE PLUG
33 WK025.33 VALVE BUSHING
34 WK025.34 THROTTLE ARBOR
35 WK025.35 STOP RING
36 WK025.36 AIR HOSE ASS'Y 1/4"
37 WK025.37 EXHAUST HOSE
38 WK025.38 PACKING
39 WK025.39 SCREW
40 WK025.40 O-RING
41 WK025.41 HEXAGON WRENCH KEY 5
43 WK025FSS57 OFFSET STRAIGHT BLADE - 57mm
ADDITIONAL BLADES AVAILABLE (NOT SHOWN)
-- WK025FSS90 OFFSET STRAIGHT BLADE - 90mm
-- WK025FSC50 OFFSET CURVED BLADE - 50mm
-- WK025FS16 OFFSET BLADE - 16mm
-- WK025BT35 BENT BLADE - 35mm
-- WK025FT35 FLAT BLADE - 35mm
-- WK025FTS35 FLAT SERRATED BLADE - 35mm
-- WK025U18 UNDERCUT BLADE - 18mm
-- WK025U24 UNDERCUT BLADE - 24mm
-- WK025U36 UNDERCUT BLADE - 36mm
-- WK025U63 UNDERCUT BLADE - 63mm
-- WK025U90 UNDERCUT BLADE - 90mm
ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 WK025.01 PLUG
2 B/607Z BEARING, 607Z
3 WK025.03 HEAD FRAME
4 B/6900 BEARING, 6900
5 WK025.05 OIL SEAL
6 WK025.06 CLAMP NUT
7 WK025.07 DRIVE SPINDLE
9A WK025.09A RETAINING SPACER
9B WK025.09B RETAINING SCREW
10 WK025.10 DRIVE FORK
11 B/607Z BEARING, 607Z
12 WK025.12 CRANK SHAFT
13 WK025.13 NUT
14 WK025.14 RETAINER
15 B/6000 BEARING, 6000
16 WK025.16 FRONT PLATE
17 WK025.17 ROTOR
18 WK025.18 ROTOR BLADE
19 WK025.19 CYLINDER
20 WK025.20 END PLATE
21 WK025.21 PIN
22 B/626 BEARING, 626
23 WK025.23 THROTTLE LEVER
24 WK025.24 LEVER PIN
25 WK025.25 HOUSING
26 WK025.26 O-RING
26A WK025.26A O-RING
01284 757500
01284 703534 sales@sealey.co.uk
Sole UK Distributor
Sealey Group,